September 30, 2012, incorporated by reference herein;

�
First California's separate unaudited historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes as of and for the
three and nine months ended September 30, 2012, included in First California's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the
quarter ended September 30, 2012, incorporated by reference herein; and

�
other information pertaining to PacWest and First California contained in or incorporated by reference into this joint proxy
statement/prospectus. Please see the sections entitled "Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data for PacWest" and
"Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data for First California" beginning on pages 20 and 23, respectively.

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

150

117

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

151

Table of Contents

 Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
September 30, 2012

(Dollars in Thousands)

Assets:
PacWest
Historical

First
California
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments(1)

Cash Paid for
Merger Costs

and
Redemption of
Preferred
Equity(2)

PacWest and
First

California Pro
Forma

Combined
Cash and cash equivalents $ 160,406 $ 76,482 $ � $ (41,260) $ 195,628

Investment securities 1,398,134 549,373 (7,616)(a) � 1,939,891

Non-covered loans and leases, net of
unearned income 3,050,891 1,067,881 (61,129)(b) � 4,057,643
Allowance for loan and lease losses,
non-covered (69,142) (18,239) 18,239(b) � (69,142)

Total non-covered loans and leases, net 2,981,749 1,049,642 (42,890)(b) � 3,988,501

Covered loans 567,396 106,144 � � 673,540

Premises and equipment, net 18,064 18,184 � � 36,248
OREO 63,707 20,419 � � 84,126
Intangible assets 95,491 72,925 63,629(c) � 232,045
FDIC loss sharing asset 72,640 50,471 (17,040)(d) � 106,071
Other 180,915 47,164 27,622(e) � 255,701

Total assets $ 5,538,502 $ 1,990,804 $ 23,705 $ (41,260) $ 7,511,751

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity:
Deposits:
Noninterest-bearing $ 2,006,996 $ 675,488 $ (300,558)(f) $ � $ 2,381,926
Interest-bearing 2,780,352 924,404 1,410(g) � 3,706,166

Total deposits 4,787,348 1,599,892 (299,148) � 6,088,092
Borrowings 17,996 114,583 306,053(h) � 438,632
Subordinated debentures 108,250 26,805 � � 135,055
Other liabilities 40,822 12,961 2,000(i) � 55,783

Total liabilities 4,954,416 1,754,241 8,905 � 6,717,562

Preferred equity � 26,000 (1,000)(j) (25,000) �
Common equity 584,086 210,563 15,800(j) (16,260) 794,189

Total shareholders' equity 584,086 236,563 14,800(j) (41,260) 794,189

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $ 5,538,502 $ 1,990,804 $ 23,705 $ (41,260) $ 7,511,751

Notes:

(1) (2)   See accompanying "Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet Adjustments."

 Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Combined Balance Sheet Adjustments

(1)

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

152

Pro Forma Adjustments: The pro forma fair value adjustments are preliminary, based on estimates, and are subject to change as
more information becomes available and after final analyses of the fair values of both tangible and intangible assets acquired and
liabilities assumed are completed. Accordingly, the final fair value adjustments may be materially different from those presented in

[…]

California stock options $ 232,493
Less cost basis of First California common shares owned by PacWest (4,078)

Value of PacWest common stock to be issued 228,415
Less:
First California common equity (210,563)
PacWest's unrealized gain on First California common stock owned (2,052)

Net increase common equity 15,800
Conversion of preferred equity into common equity (1,000)

Net increase in total stockholders' equity $ 14,800

(2)
Cash Paid for Merger Costs and Redemption of Preferred Equity: Represents the amount of cash used in the payment of the
estimated merger costs, including transaction expenses, cash paid in lieu of fractional shares and cash payments to holders of First
California stock options, and the redemption of the Series C Preferred Stock.

120

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

156

Table of Contents

 Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statement of Earnings
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

PacWest
Historical

PacWest
2012

Acquisitions(1)

PacWest
Pro

Forma

First
California
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments(2)

PacWest and
First

California
Pro

Forma
Combined

Interest income:
Loans and leases $ 194,775 $ 10,272 $ 205,047 $ 52,346 $ 3,204(a) 260,597
Deposits in financial institutions 154 2 156 154 � 310
Investment securities 27,484 395 27,879 5,301 � 33,180

Total interest income 222,413 10,669 233,082 57,801 3,204 294,087

Interest expense:
Deposits 10,232 853 11,085 4,028 (531)(b) 14,582
Borrowings 2,428 207 2,635 2,739 (899)(c) 4,475
Subordinated debentures 2,889 � 2,889 628 � 3,517

Total interest expense 15,549 1,060 16,609 7,395 (1,430) 22,574

Net interest income 206,864 9,609 216,473 50,406 4,634 271,513
Provision for credit losses (8,486) 632 (7,854) 1,500 � (6,354)

Net interest income after provision for
credit losses 215,350 8,977 224,327 48,906 4,634 277,867

Noninterest income:
Service charges, commissions and fees 15,890 33 15,923 2,335 � 18,258
Net gain on sales of loans and leases 1,525 463 1,988 274 � 2,262
Net gain on sales of securities � � � 1,104 � 1,104
Other-than-temporary impairment loss on
securities (1,115) � (1,115) (477) � (1,592)
FDIC loss sharing income (4,048) � (4,048) 131 � (3,917)
Gain on acquisitions
Other income 1,563 58 1,621 4,557 (4,172)(d) 2,006

Total noninterest income 13,815 554 14,369 7,924 (4,172) 18,121

Noninterest expense:
Compensation 71,698 3,093 74,791 21,254 (1,149)(d) 94,896
Occupancy 21,340 674 22,014 4,845 (128)(d) 26,731
Other 44,354 2,126 46,480 13,680 (776)(d) 59,384
Debt termination 22,598 � 22,598 � � 22,598
Acquisition and integration 2,997 � 2,997 � (2,997)(e) �
Intangible asset amortization 5,150 (364) 4,786 1,682 (233)(f) 6,235

Total noninterest expense 168,137 5,529 173,666 41,461 (5,283) 209,844

Earnings before income taxes 61,028 4,002 65,030 15,369 5,745 86,144
Income tax expense (24,119) (1,681) (25,800) (6,135) (2,413)(g) (34,348)

Net earnings $ 36,909 $ 2,321 $ 39,230 $ 9,234 $ 3,332 51,796

Net earnings per share:
Basic $ 1.00 $ 0.28 $ 1.13(i)
Diluted $ 1.00 $ 0.28 $ 1.13(i)

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

157

Weighted average shares:
Basic 35,673.6 29,230.0 9,184.1(h) 44,618.3(i)
Diluted 35,673.6 29,587.0 9,296.2(h) 44,618.3(i)
Notes:

(1)
Pacific Western Bank, a wholly-owned subsidiary of PacWest, purchased Marquette Equipment Finance on January 3, 2012, Celtic Capital Corporation
on April 3, 2012, and American Perspective Bank on August 1, 2012, which we refer to all together as the PacWest 2012 acquisitions. Each acquisition
was a cash transaction and the operating results of each acquired entity are included in PacWest's historical operating results from the respective
acquisition dates. The pro forma operating results are to reflect these acquisitions as if they occurred on January 1, 2011.

(2)
See accompanying "Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statement of Earnings Adjustments."

121

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

158

Table of Contents

 Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statement of Earnings
Year Ended December 31, 2011

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

PacWest
Historical

PacWest
2012

Acquisitions(1)

PacWest
Pro

Forma

First
California
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments(2)

PacWest and
First

California
Pro

Forma
Combined

Interest income:
Loans and leases $ 260,143 $ 32,770 $ 292,913 $ 65,945 $ 4,272(a) $ 363,130
Deposits in financial institutions 356 14 370 350 � 720
Investment securities 34,785 591 35,376 6,303 � 41,679

Total interest income 295,284 33,375 328,659 72,598 4,272 405,529

Interest expense:
Deposits 20,649 1,748 22,397 8,012 (708)(b) 29,701
Borrowings 7,071 1,955 9,026 3,750 (1,601)(c) 11,175
Subordinated debentures 4,923 � 4,923 1,342 � 6,265

Total interest expense 32,643 3,703 36,346 13,104 (2,309) 47,141

Net interest income 262,641 29,672 292,313 59,494 6,581 358,388
Provision for credit losses 26,570 848 27,418 5,346 � 32,764

Net interest income after provision for
credit losses 236,071 28,824 264,895 54,148 6,581 325,624

Noninterest income:
Service charges, commissions and fees 21,445 81 21,526 3,447 � 24,973
Net gain on sales of loans and leases � 6,296 6,296 � � 6,296
Net gain on sales of securities � 66 66 1,022 � 1,088
Other-than-temporary impairment loss on
securities � � � (1,387) � (1,387)
FDIC loss sharing income 7,776 � 7,776 187 � 7,963
Gain on acquisitions � � � 36,922 � 36,922
Other income 2,205 480 2,685 4,418 (2,676)(d) 4,427

Total noninterest income 31,426 6,923 38,349 44,609 (2,676) 80,282

Noninterest expense:
Compensation 86,800 12,549 99,349 26,510 (1,041)(d) 124,818
Occupancy 28,685 1,571 30,256 6,298 (128)(d) 36,426
Other 55,480 5,046 60,526 23,367 (655)(d) 83,238
Acquisition and integration 600 � 600 � 2,997(e) 3,597
Intangible asset amortization 8,428 2,268 10,696 2,289 (357)(f) 12,628

Total noninterest expense 179,993 21,434 201,427 58,464 816 260,707

Earnings before income taxes 87,504 14,313 101,817 40,293 3,089 145,199
Income tax expense (36,800) (6,011) (42,811) (16,910) (1,297)(g) (61,018)

Net earnings $ 50,704 $ 8,302 $ 59,006 $ 23,383 $ 1,792 $ 84,181

Net earnings per share:
Basic $ 1.37 $ 0.73 $ 1.83(i)
Diluted $ 1.37 $ 0.71 $ 1.83(i)
Weighted average shares:
Basic 35,490.8 28,716.0 9,022.6(h) 44,435.5(i)

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

159

Diluted 35,490.8 29,451.0 9,253.5(h) 44,435.5(i)
Notes:

(1)
Pacific Western Bank, a wholly-owned subsidiary of PacWest, purchased Marquette Equipment Finance on January 3, 2012, Celtic Capital Corporation
on April 3, 2012, and American Perspective Bank on August 1, 2012, which we refer to all together as the PacWest 2012 acquisitions. Each acquisition
was a cash transaction and the operating results of each acquired entity are included in PacWest's historical operating results from the respective

[…]

common stock, calculated as described below. The assumed exchange ratio is determined by dividing $8.00 by the volume-weighted
average share price of PacWest common stock for the 20 consecutive trading days ended on January 11, 2013 of $25.46. The actual
volume-weighted average share price of PacWest common stock and exchange ratio may be different from those shown herein.

i)
While the exchange ratio for determining the shares of PacWest common stock to be issued to First California stockholders is subject
to adjustment as set forth in the merger agreement, for purposes of the pro forma earnings per share calculations we have used an
assumed exchange ratio of 0.3142 of share of PacWest common stock for each share of First California common stock outstanding.
The following tables show the pro forma basic and diluted earnings per share computations for the periods indicated.

123

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

161

Table of Contents

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012

PacWest
Historical

First California
Historical

PacWest
2012 Acquisitions
and Pro Forma
Adjustments

PacWest and
First California
Pro Forma
Combined

Basic Earnings Per Share:
Net earnings $ 36,909 $ 9,234 $ 5,653 $ 51,796
Less: earnings allocated to unvested
restricted stock(4) (1,170) � (229)(1) (1,399)
Less: preferred stock dividend � (938) 938(2) �

Net earnings allocated to
common shares $ 35,739 $ 8,296 $ 6,362 $ 50,397

Weighted-average basic shares and
unvested restricted stock
outstanding 37,352.4 29,230.0 (20,285.3)(3) 46,297.1
Less: weighted-average unvested
restricted stock outstanding (1,678.8) � � (1,678.8)

Weighted-average basic shares
outstanding 35,673.6 29,230.0 (20,285.3) 44,618.3

Basic earnings per share $ 1.00 $ 0.28 $ 1.13

Diluted Earnings Per Share:
Net earnings allocated to common
shares $ 35,739 $ 8,296 $ 6,362 $ 50,397

Weighted-average basic shares
outstanding 35,673.6 29,230.0 (20,285.3) 44,618.3
Add: stock options and convertible
preferred stock � 357.0 (357.0)(2) �

Weighted-average diluted shares
outstanding 35,673.6 29,587.0 (20,642.3) 44,618.3

Diluted earnings per share $ 1.00 $ 0.28 $ 1.13

(1)(2)(3)(4) See footnotes at earnings per share table for the year ended
December 31, 2011 on page 122.

124

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

162

Table of Contents

Year Ended December 31, 2011

PacWest
Historical

First California
Historical

PacWest
2012 Acquisitions
and Pro Forma
Adjustments

PacWest and
First California
Pro Forma
Combined

Basic Earnings Per Share:
Net earnings $ 50,704 $ 23,383 $ 10,094 $ 84,181
Less: earnings allocated to unvested
restricted stock(4) (2,072) � (760)(1) (2,832)
Less: preferred stock dividend � (2,555) 2,555(2) �

Net earnings allocated to
common shares $ 48,632 $ 20,828 $ 11,889 $ 81,349

Weighted-average basic shares and
unvested restricted stock
outstanding 37,141.5 28,716.0 (19,771.3)(3) 46,086.2
Less: weighted-average unvested
restricted stock outstanding (1,650.7) � � (1,650.7)

Weighted-average basic shares
outstanding 35,490.8 28,716.0 (19,771.3) 44,435.5

Basic earnings per share $ 1.37 $ 0.73 $ 1.83

Diluted Earnings Per Share:
Net earnings allocated to common
shares $ 48,632 $ 20,828 $ 11,889 $ 81,349

Weighted-average basic shares
outstanding 35,490.8 28,716.0 (19,771.3) 44,435.5
Add: stock options and convertible
preferred stock � 735.0 (735.0)(2) �

Weighted-average diluted shares
outstanding 35,490.8 29,451.0 (20,506.3) 44,435.5

Diluted earnings per share $ 1.37 $ 0.71 $ 1.83

(1)
Adjustment to reflect the pro forma earnings allocated to unvested restricted stock.

(2)
Eliminates First California preferred stock dividends and First California preferred stockholder and First California stock option holder
share dilution as the First California Series C Preferred Stock is assumed to be redeemed, the First California Series A Preferred Stock
is assumed to be converted to PacWest common stock and in-the-money First California stock option holders are assumed to be
cashed-out.

(3)
Net adjustment to eliminate First California common shares and add the pro forma equivalent common shares.